117B - Enroliments by Subprogram 117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Healthy Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram .
ﬂ Louisiana Reporting Month: February 2025 MAXIMUS

Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram Member Count
Enrollment Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community in Louisiana
Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 1,067 474 1,215 679 1,204 636 5,275
Gulf 857 628 985 769 1,333 650 5,222
North 703 497 896 513 872 262 3,743
South Central 1,069 565 1,725 1,662 985 434 6,440
Total 3,696 2,164 4,821 3,623 4,394 1,982 20,680
Behavioral Health Only Capital 101 69 75 102 129 82 558
Gulf 103 69 107 98 145 77 599
North 104 82 140 104 155 69 654
South Central 140 77 160 80 152 81 690
Total 448 297 482 384 581 309 2,501
HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and Capital 4 2 1 4 1 12
Behavioral Health Gulf 7 6 3 2 19
North 2 2 3 1 2 10
South Central 2 12 15 1 30
Total 15 5 22 23 5 1 71
HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral Capital 6 2 2 5 3 18
Health Only Gulf 2 2 1 3 2 2 12
North 3 2 3 2 10
South Central 3 3 7 8 1 2 24
Total 14 5 10 15 11 9 64

Description: This report shows new enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for
the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid expansion
members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.
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117B - Enroliments by Subprogram

117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

D Healthy
Louisiana

Without Medicaid Expansion
Subprogram

Acute and Behavioral Health
Behavioral Health Only

HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and
Behavioral Health

HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral
Health Only

Enrollment
Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Healthy
Blue

39,190
30,386
30,264
41,853
141,693
4,695
5,340
4,255
5,214
19,504
102
119

78

75

374
593
620
437
571
2,221

Healthy Louisiana

AmeriHealth
Caritas

15,331
29,206
25,195
24,361
94,093
3,805
4,499
3,462
4,192
15,958
30

54

28

26

138
364
337
315
373
1,389

LA Healthcare
Connections

62,907
49,957
49,206
82,267
244,337
5,059
5,751
5,348
7,346
23,504
108
151

90

145
494
741
617
621
1,114
3,093

Cumulative Enroliments by Subprogram
Reporting Month: February 2025

Aetna

17,140
30,737
13,051
20,283
81,211
3,946
4,869
3,788
4,050
16,653
54

80

40

72

246
386
340
245
321
1,292

MAXIMUS

Member Count

UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Community in Louisiana

51,897 29,009 215,474

59,269 23,425 222,980

48,403 6,024 172,143

49,979 11,476 = 230,219

209,548 69,934 840,816

5,733 2,174 25,412

7,347 2,418 30,224

5,806 2,189 24,848

6,370 2,546 29,718

25,256 9,327 110,202

87 29 410

158 27 589

68 12 316

80 15 413

393 83 1,728

774 55 2,913

815 53 2,782

593 22 2,233

681 37 3,097

2,863 167 11,025

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting
month are included in this report. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K

linkages are excluded from the report.
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117B - Enroliments by Subprogram

117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Health
ﬂ LouisiaXa

Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram

Acute and Behavioral Health
Behavioral Health Only

HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral
Health Only

Description: This report shows new Medicaid Expansion enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion Members who transfer plan during the

Enrollment
Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

South Central
Total

Healthy
Blue

1,098
919
758

1,039

3,814

15
22
22
1
70

Healthy Louisiana

AmeriHealth
Caritas

412
513
435
449
1,809
6

8

1

5

30

LA Healthcare
Connections

1,008
865
791

1,416

4,080

9
14
14
24
61

Monthly Enroliments by Subprogram
Reporting Month: February 2025

Aetna

739
901
545
572
2,757
10

14

13

1

48

UnitedHealthcare
Community

1,181
1,224
881
962
4,248
17

28

16

23
84

1

MAXIMUS

Member Count

Humana Healthy Horizons in
Louisiana

588
609
265
357
1,819
9

8

8
10
35

1

Total

5,026
5,031
3,675
4,795
18,527
66

94

84

84

328

A= AN

reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Medicaid Expansion Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the

reporting month are included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also excluded.
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117B - Enroliments by Subprogram 117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

" Healthy Louisiana
Healthy Cumulative Enroliments by Subprogram .
D Louisiana Reporting Month: February 2025 MAXIMUS

Only Medicaid Expansion
Subprogram

Acute and Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health Only

HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and
Behavioral Health

HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral
Health Only

Enrollment
Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Healthy
Blue

29,077
26,427
23,003
31,086
109,593
33

43

36

28

140

N

~N O O o W

27

AmeriHealth
Caritas

9,655
15,676
13,912
14,039
53,282

17
15
10
14

A
(=2
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N
-

LA Healthcare
Connections

30,707
27,343
26,023
43,240
127,313
25

30

25

50

130

10

10
15
21
51

Aetna

16,682
25,904
12,012
13,795
68,393
20
20
14
18
72

O 01 0 =~ N W =~

-

UnitedHealthcare
Community

31,846
36,099
28,068
29,502
125,515
63

49

22

46

180

10
10
12
10

37

Member Count

Humana Healthy Horizons Total
in Louisiana

16,062 134,029
15,824 147,273
5,384 108,402
9,451 141,113
46,721 530,817

10 168
13 170
4 11
11 167
38 616
1 8
1 1

8

7
2 34
2 29
3 39
2 50
4 45
1 163

Description: This report shows all active Medicaid Expansion members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid Expansion enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. J/K linkages are excluded

from the report.
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